

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Sanction of (45) Days Earned leave in favour of Sh. Mir Altaf Ali, MTS w.e.f. 01/06/2023 along with station permission.

- Ref: (i) . Administrative Department Letter no: ASHF0NGAZ/11/2023 Dated: 06/11/2023 .
  - (ii) Joint Director Fisheries South's Letter No: DF/S/Sgr/23/1198-99 Dated 12/05/2023.

Order No.: 522-of Fisheries 2023 Dated: 13-11-2023

Post-facto Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of (45) days Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Mir Altaf Ali, MTS w.e.f. 01/06/2023 along with station permission in connection with Haj Pilgrimage. The leave applied for stands due to the official as verified from his service records.

Mohammad Farooq Dar)JKAS

Director Fisheries
Government of J&K

No: DOF-ESTB/231/2023-05

Dated: 13/11 /2023

Copy for Information and necessary action t;

- The Joint Director Fisheries South, Kashmir Division.
- 2. The Assistant Director Fisheries, District Budgam.
- Concerned.
- Administration section/Order File.